Submitted by: Trailside Discovery Camp - Thomas Burek

For reading:

Anchorage, Alaska AR No. 2013 - 02

1 2 3 4 5	A RESOLUTION OF SUPPORT TO FUTHER DEVELOP A KIDS DON'T FLOAT, KAYAKING & SAILING PROGRAM TO BE HELD AT THE BOYS & GIRLS CLUB IN MOUNTAIN VIEW FOR THE BETTERMENT OF THE CHILDREN INVOLVED IN THE MOUNTIAN VIEW COMMUNITY IN ANCHORAGE.
6 7 8 9 10	WHEREAS, a major goal of the 2013 Mountain View Community council, a community-supported group that is dedicated to the future of the community, is to encourage a new generation of children to become involved in the outdoors through healthy activities that include water craft & water safety programs in a safe environment.
11 12 13	WHEREAS, there is currently not a fully developed water safety, sailing, and kayaking program at the Boys & Girls Club for grade school children, and middle school children.
14 15 16 17	WHEREAS , Trailside Discover Camp is focused on a generational renewal of re-igniting innate sense of spending time outdoors in a healthy and safe manner, which will include a water safety program, kayaking, and sailing program.
18 19 20 21 22 23	WHEREAS, Trailside Discovery Camp provides powerful, out-of-school learning experiences and the water safety, sailing & kayaking program will be an opportunity for youth to have hands on experiences, and interested based learning, to strengthen their creativity and critical thinking skills; and
24 25 26 27 28	WHEREAS, Trailside Discovery Camp will engage young people in experiential education through the use of water safety courses, sailing, and kayaking, while also utilizing social and emotional learning skills such as group initiatives, role play and communication skill building exercises —to improve participation in building their community, helping each other with challenges, and developing friendships that extend beyond the walls of their individual schools;
29 30	NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved,
31 32 33 34 35	That the Mountain View Community Council recognizes and supports the Trailside Discovery Camp, water safety, kayaking, and sailing program and the impact it will have on a new generation of children in the Mountain View community, city and all its citizens:
36 37	PASSED AND APPROVED by the Mountain View Community Council this 14th day of
38	January, 2013.
39 40	Approved Unanimously
41 42	Daniel Georgel President - Chairperson
43	ATTEST: Diune Mend
44	Mountain View Community Council